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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 747

ANSWERED ON 21.07.2022


STATUS OF ENERGY PROJECTS IN KERALA

747. ADV. DEAN KURIAKOSE

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has the data on the funds sanctioned and disbursed to the State of Kerala during the last three years and the current year for projects related to New and Renewable Energy generation;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has the details of the projects proposed, undergoing and completed in the State of Kerala during the said period thereunder;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the details of the projects from the said list that are delayed or pending?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND  CHEMICALS AND

FERTILIZERS


(SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA)


(a) & (b) The details of funds released as Central Financial Assistance (CFA) by the Ministry for implementation of various renewable energy schemes/programmes in the State of Kerala during the last three years, i.e. from 2019-20 to 2022-23, are given below:

                                                           (Rs. in Crores)

Year Central Financial

Assistance (CFA)

Released

2019-20 3.57

2020-21 12.37

2021-22 37.16


No release has been made in the current year 2022-23 in the state of Kerala.


(c) to (e) A total of 2735.27 MW renewable energy capacity (including large hydro) has been installed in the State of Kerala as on 30-06-2022. This includes 1864.15 MW Large Hydro Power, 539.60 MW Solar Power, 266.52 MW Small Hydro Power, 62.50 MW Wind Power and 2.50 MW Bio-Power.


Further, a capacity of 450.13 MW is under various stages of implementation. This includes 312.63 MW Solar Power, 100 MW Large Hydro Power and 37.5 MW Small Hydro Power.
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